\

Fiovisod sary ooy 101, o4 . . '
~ LIST OF PAPERS  7/- /890

Zwm{t H ‘uié’,jjo #? /2 5’2%/ ST T T

SERIAL

NUMBER il DATE SYNOPSIS

FovaC Wﬁ/el; ) 66-29 /’)/n /54[/ M. Rota
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Insrrucrions.—When papers on a subler t become numerous they will be numbered serially :md brief entries made on this form.
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SR BEGORATIONS AWARDED, ./
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(Ranl.)

' DATE OF BURIAL. .
. PLACE OF BURIAL/

{

¢ ' (Give Cemetery, !
. must specify clearly wi

Hep
IDENTIFICATION TA

- Was one buried with b

Wius one fastened to n,
stake used as a grav

If name unknown an:
should be given here;

~This portion to be fors

b J( b /?L’;r/%’.'//d

GRAVE LOCATION BLANK

N’HON OF THE GRAVE OF

L (SEAEY S O amikers 2 ikt NAsiaa Initials.)
. .P&I{H‘%t‘e‘ ... : c-o- 3 'lf'c'"- . -,. .!.‘ :t;ll.. j"i (&ééﬁﬁﬁa‘i}i ,o‘z

DATE OF BURIAL

.................................

PLACE O BURTAL
: Amer

Cemet r
(Give Cemetery, Town and ﬁgpag'tmlelx.)
must specify clearly what map is used.

No
Lli!’[!zij)oﬁ 'e?'euce

G 6 WUMBIROLN, At e DRt b XA A )
: L ]
HOW MARKED: Name Reog 4. shs Sl Cross ¥ RSN
Headboard® .... .00 ... (B0, ET e T
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: Yes . - !
Was one buried with hbdy? ...................................
Yes

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?

a8
If name unknown and tags missing, “description and marks

should be given here: b

eporting Officer.)

This portion to he fohr‘.varded to Adj. Gen’l, G. H.Q., A. B. 1



rname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)

Private,; Co. ®C", '111th M. G. Bn.

(Rank.)

' DATE oF Byniar,  October 27, 1918.

S0 oI TRTAT o R N
(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.)
must specify clearly what .map is Jused.

Map reference

GRAVE NUMBER. . ... 112 ..............................
HOW MARKED: Name Iy S s A Cross?
Headboard$', . . . Sl
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: '
/ Yes
Was one buried with body: $i e IS it ) o 9 Reprblgr N, e
Wis one fastened to name peg or Yes.

stake used as a grave marker?

If name unknown and

tags missing, deseription and marks
. ]
should be given here:

REPORTED BY: Sl _\7\/‘ :
H. C. Hanline,
.................... 1st.Lieuts, Q. M. C.

(Signature and Ranlk of Reporting, Ofiicer,)
This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G. H. Q, A B 1)
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WAR DEPARTMENI
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
" wasHineton . SWLY 28, 1922

FILE: 293.8.C-R = #95204

| SUBJECT: Permanent Grave Location of Srmest inderacm, Private,
Coe Ce 111lth Machine Gun Bme

TO: Mrse Sophia Anderson, No 14, Buras, Goteborg, Sweden.

1, The permanent grave of this soldier is No. 12 Row 11

Block A, The American Cemetery cf Suresnes, Department of Seine, France.

2. This is ons of the permanent American military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with namy,
rank, organization and date of soldier's death. The headstones will
be placed at all graves in connection with the improvement WOrk now in
progress, as soon as possible and without waiting for special action

or request on the part of relatives.

3. 1In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
pacred duty. The grave of the deceased will be perpetually main-
tained by this Government in a manner befitting the last resting

place of our heroes.

fFor tnhne Quartermuster Generalt

MAILED

JUL

GEORGE H. PENROSE,
Assistant.

28 1929
G o - i1l

®
L]




G.R.S. Form #114 B

DATE _pet.20+h Q9205

NAMEI i, SARdengonyfinacet Ly | L D R e SERTAL No. 1282961
RANK. Bio ... ORGANIZATION Co.Celllth weBN
GRAVE LOCATION ___limoges - Faute Viemne ! Sene it M LOT PN (T
CTY. NAME NUMBER
SRS e 112 i
GRAVE ROW PLOT
ORIGINAL~BABSWBSSREA GRAVE LOCATION 112 Limoges,  (Htes Vieme)
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.
COORDINATES st P R i) e Deths it it TP NL T | 5
CONCENTRATED TO , _Oct, 27,1918. ARl e TS TOE L
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
Limoges, (QE@- VB PTte | o i T L A 151
CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

SUSBEQUENTeREBURTALE Al o 1 L oalh L e AP0, 10 i) 0] e I A
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

b % e A RN DATE R CHAVE o 1L (IR Row. | L2 A R

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR H‘ZZ//G’://?’)/ZCA"'S__ ............

Re R Nichols, Hajor, C.A«Cs

FINAL GRAVE LOCATION 10-20-83. .. 12, o Block &,

- - —-_-"""-_h-—_-‘T-‘_“L ------
DATE GRAVE ROwW PLIEE
6|7 I R SURESNES AMERICAN CEMETERY $34 SURBSNES (SELNE)yo.oo..
CEMETERY



. INSTRUCTIONS FOR_PREPARATION OF FORM ii4 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Reg;stration Branch in: quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, Amerlcan Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch. Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

S. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4., If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.




G. R. S. Form. No. 16+A ~ Place...... Wmoges, Cem.. 1561,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ~ nate  Ootober 14,1921,

1.. REMAINS OF AHDERSOH' Ernest‘ e tane o 45 FSERTAL NUMBER 2 1282961
s e S _Go. ¢, 111th M.G.Bn,

RANK ORGANIZATION .

2. Disinterred (date) : FFrom (give complete location) :

_Oot, 14,1921  @Grave 112. TLimoges.

By : Group - 4 B e et A SSO‘B.?. e

(-]

Reburiad (date) : In (give complete location) :

_ October 20th, 1621, -  Suresnes Cemetery. - Block A - Row 11 - Grave 12.

By : Group..Field Operations Branchwnit N2 RO P D PR
¢ . and Blanket,

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Badly decomposed. Features not recognizable. . . .

Wooden box. Uniform. - °

5% (c}) Identification tags : Buried with body ? Yes. . On grave marker? Pty 2 N> Ve e

(b) Othermeans of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Body tag checkss .

6. What does examination of body show as regards the [ollowing identilying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement)_“,.,,A..A..Igd‘.;?’.?arpab,le.....A. o

due to d i
(6) Weight (estimated) ecompos"'tion'

(¢) Hair—Col _.....Tight brown.
¢) Hair—Color g 7 ﬁ%
Quantity ... very 1ittle left. g :

Charaeteristics Straight. 7 ‘ 20N

(d) Hair on face—Color.. None appearing.

B R - La e

Quantity.........—.. B

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old =scars, peculiarities,

or missing parts) ... Indiscernab 19 AL

_due to decompositioh, e ﬂ/

22 23 24 25 26 27

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty). ...

..... lione vigible.

7. Disintermen Z
supervised by ...

r a.8H B 3 raQ
Hﬁl.ﬁﬂ.u. Lie KAELIN. . 9’1‘1'6)2“{_\‘3' e
8. Rehurial e T ) Q"‘(\\ "*AJL_;\\\r |
supervised by R, @5 -RICHARDS = Approved: \ R‘.;%P.J HARBOLD

17 1st Lieut. Q.M.C. BN At e A S s S Db s ek

Lt aQalaC -

a
A

8



N . .

T Qb @
Moo B s ¢\

(«75 ‘LHSTRUGTIUHS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF 6.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

%mfnm&ﬁll@ﬁ as noted below, on reverse side ol sheet in the (rJU'(’SpﬂH([H?f] mnnbcwa’
‘é,"r erih i supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. 8. Form 1-a, reporting
<, --1‘0 bhe used in answ er to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification

\ O

space. T
rehurial loct

Fyro e
on hody. BT A"
O\s' \\

i \Jgta‘i?\ ~01Q( r's name, serial number, rank and organization,and by wohm disinterred dand reburied.
2. GGive date and accurate information as to location from which the body' was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location ol reburial and the group and unit
\\'_hidl made reburial, mu] how ‘einn'i:!l was made—in casket, \\ooden box, ete.

. State to what llL“'l‘(‘t‘ decomposition has progressed, whether rec owntmn is possible. and how the
bmi,\ was orizinally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, .etc. This statement should:he as complete as
possible.

. () State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by 1epmtmﬂ SRS ons OO

(b) State whether or not hody appears to have been a !10-p11a1 case. Were any 1rlont1f31nf*
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on hody or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use inidentifying the hody, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

&. Give all information as to body description aml dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the bhody description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with greal care. There are 32teeth to be accounted for, as shown Dby the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as inecisors ¢cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth). and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should e made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
worlk, fillings, caries (cavities ol decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not “those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be sceratched out, thus *-

CROWNED TEETH Block in solid the erown of tooth (label GOLD CROWNAS PORCELAIN CROWN
] gold, poreelain, or gold and pmcclam), OLD CROWN
thus :
S
GOLD PORC
BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the crown of tooth (label S £ RCRIDCE
gold hridge, gold and porcelain bridge) -
thu :
SILVER FILLING OLD FILLIN
FILLINGS : Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FrLle?G
possible (block in and label gold, GOLD FILLING
silver, cement), thus :
_ s —CAVITY
CARIES (CAVITIES) ..~ Outline location apd size ol cavity, DI

shade in thus :

W ;
DENTURES (PLATES)....iee Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ¢ clasp ”

]

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the perwon
approving same. : : :

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving
same.



o - ‘ S S

SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.)  Box No. 0‘7651\ ..........
32. Designation of body: AL o
Name ___Anderson, Brnéet Serial No. ____: 1 :‘%@?.?9}_.: _______
Rank_ PV Organization C0:CLIth MGBn

33. Consigned to: o o o o .
Name of Permanent Ceméter?-_,_?_'fi??.’fﬁ?-:‘éﬁ?ff.qéx.“.ff?éf ................ e
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) _O8fe 14,1921 By..... FRANC L, KABLIN.

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were c;)nducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. . R

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

36. Remarks ----Ho;na-.

37. Shipped from point of Operation: . (Date) .._00%ober 19mh .3:_9_3.:!-.0_ .....................

To point of Concentration. ____-_____Eﬁ'}'}f_g?_?g}}ﬁ_-fﬁ??zﬁ?. e W
‘ E 'é; (Name )
Q 7 _“__“Signature Shlpping Of‘fice et B

B ) s LT %,_‘, sopat o
i Rm',or Point of Concentration: Date _;’_gg;;g_ﬂg_.
By G.R.S. Representative m e Holio WA

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date___l_’_a,x:_i_s,,hjl_o_z_'guﬁ,_gg_tg 19, 1921

To Permanent Cemetery _..__._.__ . Boe34, Sureaneg (Sedne) ol o>
© ¢ (Name)

Convoyer

40. Received: .Date.......

G.R.S. Repregentative

41. Reinterr ed;-----sgmnee-'camstewvm Octoi(;ep S?thr, L '
42. Grave No. ... 3p.-ieceeeene SUUUTSUSPUNURUNRUURUUIUR -1 1 2 (- . E
43. Pigi_m,‘eg__,_-%_‘ ____________________________ Row______ .. _____ b % TR

. } < e R T
sl : . . _




oges, Cem, 151
G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION, ., o N-MSEEE, NRm4 :

n (@
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE 7O_bt- 1_@,1-321.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHiPMENT AND REBURIAL

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumati

1. Name. _ Anderson, Frnest 10. Name

2. Nohe o Ea 1284900 2 SN 11. No.

34 Rank sse cPVVeeans. - Tl SR s 12. Rank

4 Org an ey CoeC 1llth MGBm = ISHECHEL SR e &

S LD D e #1092 WaS e et 14. (a) D.D.
6L CiDA tay . Pneumond aiEREE (v) D.B. ,1“0 discrenw—]cy.

Discrepancy found upon ‘disinterme

" —!L
7. Grave No. 112_ Sat. ST G ravia NG @ (LR R0} 5 REC N
SEERIOTE S L0380 e Sali ) SR O Wi on st SR 1 Al Rdw
= Jo diserepaney.,
OFpl i P AR AR TN o, 2588 X8 z
18 oMo Hany e e AT O TS & 5 T 19. Commune or town Limoges
20. Dept. or County _h_____HE?f"f‘_H?_‘?nm 21. Country  France
22. 4G RyS. “HAqr e CodomNoza o L e ety i B s P S
23. Disinterred (Date) O0CTe 14,1921. By FRHTK;I‘“:“;T“'BV
24 .- Inscription on grave marker:
Name __ANDERSON, EBrnest. Serial No. 1288961
Pvbe . Co. C lllth MaGeBno
RATII r o = s £ TR S iy~ 20 e OrganiZablloniem e
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? YBS = 01 ‘.m-"" Yes
) /M/c
i TR R e Y T e % A0 i : $_1_gn£ture Jumm n ~hnical

LR . P § F‘ C h‘Tm

PREPARATION
26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or
identification on body, give description of body in detail).
Body tag checkse.
e e e N e, . T A L R %?
27. Condition of body. . Badly deoomposad. Features not m00gntafb1 _53}‘
§ o § “'li hl"':-l’.
Ini ﬁ’
28. Nature of burial WOodenbox. Un:l.form. G P 4
a : Y : Tﬁ '8
29. Any diecrepancy noted ﬁpon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. ges
quoted above? __HNone. =~

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Qcte 14,1981 DOy FRANK L. KABLIN

Las

FRANK L. KARLIN.

31. Casket sealed by . FRANK L. KAELIN.

Signature . Embalmer, (Supervisor)




.GOMPILATIOH OF DISPOSITION OF ..\INS DATA "

1.  LOCATION INDEX CARD:

fa) Namer L Anpensbn FRraRst - o " Rer Now . R0R98L o

(b) Rank ...E¥te . .. .. Organization Co. Gy 111th M, Ge Bn,

(d) Ca:se

% (c) Date of death 10'2“'15 of death.. Pneumonia

11. Registration Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf. against Loc. Ind. Inf.)

(2) Grave No. .12 RomE S = - opiorh s g e & S OER T mE

(b) Emerg. Address_.. lrs. Sophia Anderson, (Mother), 14 Boras, Gothenborg, Sweden

111. Files of soldiers dying_from_cpr}j._rr.gious diseases; . o Card. .. ) CKR..<& .

IV. A.G.0. DISPOSITION GARD: / = v !Da.te of receipt ...

(o) WNamepraet & =7 REar o) o (b) Relatlonshlp ol T et o

(o) EAdAroagk e = =n e e at  e i St SN . ¥

(d)ERemaina tosbe: broughteto Us 8.7 . * .._ﬁ..m,_‘__________ Es e

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. 8. &b e

S

(f) Shipping instructions upen arrival of body in TS S o

e e s S 45 T T Lo Lt st T B TUL M CEREE R L S i

(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U.S, = om0

V. A.G.0. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from.. .{he

..,.Wedmmﬁi__?’_?f ‘ff 7

item SR ADOVeR O requestmg thet

SRR, o T iE

’ ;./
Examiner’'s Initials. CX/_ ........ : 77‘5,.,,';1’._“..-._ 1920
vi. G.R.8. Files - Correspondence - showa as follows:((// ) Q%/V?A_.:L P AL
Landlinatry, ALY, Z?if p A, %Z bt Jxﬁc_.<m_",dz,; % (217
7 LAY ,//(/f /j &“ é} LALA) %jz MASL A /(,/L{f’,:m -f,-.fj,-f"/%
o 7 /) 'ﬂr-’;?}"// : :
(a) .Cancellation memos referred to? 74& O

4 7 /‘ ey
Examiner’s Initials. //* /f _Date.. \j’_ 7 - ....1820 \

.

e Py = — - ‘._“;(
5 " g}
GOUNTRY .. . Fremce. . CEMETERY No, 1580 == ... SHEET NOww.. ... 515 D

G.R.S. Form #115 9 W
Amended April 6, 1920. Make Form #114 :

Concenirated into P. A.C. 34




VII., G, R, S, FORM No, 114 made , Y920

Typed by , COhocked by ; 1520

VIITI, FINAL ACTION:
: ( cable on o 1920

Yollowine advice forvarded to Burove by=( MAY 1 3 - 5
( letter on . 21920

G, B Itttk /é%ﬁ____.ffﬂ/w e

Sy /y/ /;w,

1X, FOFRIR

THANGE rT‘f«E{ICT SR T
W i ¢fdp

T A

/ 4 ':, Tl " o T
Deeires body be Jj,:r/m /L,;__,Z,{ /; (ﬁ Q.__ﬂﬂ;i@i,_ﬁ o S TR ;T P
= //

L2 A @i

s
{

Body to be shinped to

e TN S e s — = —

X, SUSPENSION RTMARKS: Y —3 —20 fo&/v & Yo w‘*ﬂi —-

A s - R\ A o7t
Qé;r./_}‘?’/' 4~ 7-*_-_ -9 = C%“' :73‘:/’1 '// Y < fhLs e, {{:;/th R -/-:’ e LAl d AT / //";/
e - S ~ - ¢

VCI;;:'T;'E_;{“:L,;;_.\/ T a/é*‘f——# _H.eéi F—E ./:'-,f:'_‘ < b { i:'_-_.. Ll _/ 2 .-_-f"_._;;_:-;-'. 2.4?‘/7_

.:»’IZ,/J # {‘ f <5 4 A -'7 I N D
ROt ot "‘—"Z-'n L, et Ch =TT -4 i = o /l{ c.hvtd_.(‘- e e i

Y o _," ” ‘ —
L 5 s s ,.’fi_.;(._‘.-r-(, o "' L ‘t-(._rdk e

----- ’ = M*-f‘-r-x
: G > 7 _\/t L,/, | \/

(S -

--':/J:'"';‘ —~0 4 &t ‘....L/é_': LA, L = 5 Z \'.._'..: L. el 4

l"l;' « D)) ,-.’/f, {1 Ve, _R:)} = 'D__,d /
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i
November 10, 1920

293+8 Come #59204 (Anderson, Ernest Private)
The Quartermaster Genaral, U. Se Army, (Cemeterial Divigion)
lMrse. Sophia Anderson, lioe 14 Buras, Goteoborg, Sweden.

Disposition of remains.

1« In reply to your lettor of September 5, 1920, you are
advised that your request that the remains of your son, Private
Ernest Anderson, Company *C", 1llth Machine Gun DBattalion, be
pérmanently interred in France, has been noted and instructions
have been issued that your wishes be complied with.

2+ The records of this office show that the body of your
gon is buried in grave #112, American Cemetery at Limoges, De-
partment of Haute Vienne. Inasmuch as thls cometery is only a
temporary American cemetory it must necessarily be abandoned
ot some future dates At that time the remalns of your son will
be dlsinterred and reburied in one of the permanent American
flolds of honor in France. When this has been aﬂntea you vill
be notified of the mew location of the grave.

3« The records of the Photographie Section of the American
Red Cross, attached to this orfice, show that three coples of the
photograph of the grave of your son have been sent to you at 14
Boras, Gothenborg, Swedens If you have not received these photo- -
graphs 1t 1s suggestod that you write this office. There is no
appropriation available for furnishing the relatives of our solahr
dead with photographs of the cemeteries.

By suthority of the Quartermaster General:

AN H. B. GREELEY, JBu
Captain, Qe Na Cs



' | < &
)Y &) . & S
kN
COFEILATION OF DISPOSITION OF RITATNS DATA éN
File--59204 {
I. LOCATICN INDEX CoRD: Ji j?
(a) Newe ANDERSON, Ernest  Ber. Ne. 1282961
R ILH
(;) REK e Put. : anmlzublcn Co. C, 111th M.G.Bn,
............................................. o3
(lu.uuc Qr ...............
(¢) Date of death 10-87-18 desth ERORHOTYAS Jakes e o o
M
II. RZGISTRATION CsdD.~(Check Res.,Card Inf,mgeinst Loc.Ind.Inf.):
{a) Grave No.d1B. Raw. ' os: . Plote, reesle o Sack ciTh 5 Y i IIH .
(b) Eerz. Address...Mrs. Sophis snderson (mother) 14 Boras, Gothenborg,Sweden.

I1I.Filco of soldiers dying from contczious diseases."_“PQ.Gﬁri..w.”.

IV. Infermatien on which advice to Europe in lstter of trunsmittul was ba

27

...................................................................................................

.......................................................................................................

........................................................................................................

V. PFallowing advice forwarded to Europe by

(7180 s A B o e M TN
(Lﬁtter of trunsmitiel on

.........................................................................................................

.................................................................

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G.R.3.Hoboxen, N.J.

...................................

VII. SUPPLEIENTARY RELUDSTS
bate ofi nu‘ut*on:hip
‘na cource n;me Desires

Action tax

CAMETERY NO.151

Concentrated into P. A. G 34

i d

=
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) Hoverhor 109 1920,
181 3og. Sec., Yen.biv,
Fpans . @he duartormostor General, U. U, Army (Uamoterinl Division).

704 Chlsf, imorican Graves Bdgistratlon dorvice, 4o 81, 0. in Zurope.
Subjeat; Supplemvntary advice on fmericun Oecac tary 181, Limgen, Houto
ubd Vieuna, PFrance. . ’ )

Refegonco paragraph 3, offlce lottor of May 13, 1920 (Pilo Ro
181 Aegedec., cam.mvd.. J3 are advised thet e noORS of kin nay daau:aa
that this body bo not returmed to the United Stategs

Cabioe Bogopr
Aof.li0.
6 AHDEREON, “mont, Privata, 1862961, Cos C. 211th 11, G, fn,
By authority of the dwrtommster Oanoraly
CAAT. 3 Q. LLiR0CHE,
Hajor, Ue Se¢ 4e
Chiof, Conotort A Pivision.
By
Thos. G. Honeon, I,
»'IBP:%.

lat Lisme, QeB.C.
Qor, 3‘8300&9@-
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Anderson Ernest M,

Sweden,
S T z_y?,
Tc The
Adjutant Generals 0ffice ,
War Department ,
Washington, D, C, %

Gentlemen,
On the 13th December 1918 I had an information from your office re-—

lating to my son, Ernest M, Andersoqa private , Co, C, 111th M, G, Bn, , who

died on the 27th Qctober 1918 in France,

About the same time I received a communication from the Chief, Grave:
Registration Service, Headquarters Services of Supply , A.P.C. 717 ,Am. Exp.
Forees, F r a n ¢ e, giving the following details of the place'of burial of
my son | [

Private Ernest Anderson | I |
Co . 111th M, G. Bn.
Died Ootobei}lgls
American Cemetry, Limoges, Hte, Vienne, France.
This establishment informed me then , that I could apply to them in
order to obtain a photograph of my sons grave and I consequently wrote a lette:
on the 5th February 1919 to this effeet to the Graves Registration Service in
France, but as I up to now have not had any reply whatever, I am afraid
that my letter has not gone to the right quarter. .
I should therefore feel much obliged if you could advise me , as to
whom I should apply in this case , or eventually forward this letter to ihe
establishment who has this concern inhand, ’*

0 \
- Tahnking you in antacipation I remain , ‘\\\ k- ,‘\x, \

Yours respcotful §‘>

// o ﬁ

-8~ RECD RECoRDS iy Recaived A




293.8 (anderson, Ernest) DRD o MIN/1-213

Bept. 156, 1919.

Froms The AdJjutant General of the Army.
P01 urs. Sophia Anderson, l4. Buris, GOPHENBURS, SWEDEN.,

Subject: Photograph of the grave of Pvt., Ernest Anderson, Coe Co
111th Machine Gun Bn.

1. Replying to_your letter of August 23nd, in which you /
request & photograph of the grave of your son, the above named soldler, -]
I beg to advige you that the Wer Department has no photographs of the /
graves of soldiers for dlstribution, but it 1 suggested as a possidil-
1%y, that the Amorican National Red Cross, Washington, D.O., may bs able )
to furnish the desired picture. :

2. It ia desired to express to you the sincere sympathy of
the Department on account of the great loss you have sustained in the
death of your son; and to commend you for the ocontribution you have
made to the cause for which this soldier gave his life.

i8
Per 2,0.Hegn




8°C62 *0*H°y

* HOSHEANY

N SERYE

,rﬂ A N | . - - -y 1
‘ ) BACKING SHEET (@) Wl
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SUBTECT ootk 8 55 7= /5ot i iy | \ L
DATES ON WHICH THIS FILE IS CHARGED OUT
.............................................................................................................. o

Q. M. €. No. 491.
Approved Nov. 8 1915



GRAVE LYCATION iANK '

LOCATION OI' THE GRAVE OF

Anderson, (1282961), Ernest

Private, Co. "C", 11lth M. Ge Bn.

(Rank.) . { (Organization.)
pare oF BUrIAL.. October 27, 1918. .

REACHES OREBIRIATENE L A S s e il RGBT L “

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference,
must specify clearly what map is used. )

American. Cemetery, Limoges, France.
GRAVE NUMBER... X32... ... IRM T b P 4
HOW MAREKED:; NamePeg?. . .......... CTOES SRS e

Hendboard$ . NES o1 Bottlef: i et

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body?...... R T YES Caghri DA bt

Was one fastened to name peg or :
stake used as a grave marker?....... X_G.S_a ¢ by et A

If mame unknown and tags missing, deseription and m.lgks
should be given here: " P i .

T'his portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.

i



Jomer. A .
& L% 4 r r /4
R AT # T,
/ / &) lo/ f ;"

GRAVE LOCION Bk

LOGATION OF THE GRAVE OF

........ Anderson, 1282961  Ernest. . . . ...
(Surname.) (Number.) (IMirst Name and Initials.)

. private.. . Co."¢c". 111th M.G Rettalio:

(Rank.) (Organization.)

DATE OF BURTAL......... Qctaber.27,.1918. .. ..

PLACE OF BURIAL..Amer . Cemetcry. Limoges:..

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

HOW MARKED: Name Peg?....:........ Cross?............
Headboard?..... . Yeg Bottle?...........
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

- Was one fastened to name peg or

stake used as a grave K marker?........ 28 ... AR
i aiption and marks

If name unknown and tags

(Signature and Ranlk of Reporting Qfiicer.)

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.



. P - 3 . 2 7 c 3 o
ADDRESS REPLY TO THE .
QUARTERMASTER GENE
pmuuuxﬂmnuuxuux'.kx :
MUNITIONS BUILDING WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

November 11, 1920.
File

No. 293.8 Cem. #59204 (inderson, krnest Private)

From: The Quartermaster General, U. 3. Army, (Cemeterial Division)

To: Office, Chief of Staff, Translation Section, HMilitary Intelligence
Division, Jashington, D. C.

Subject:

Translation of enclosure.

1. The enclosed letter from this office to lirs. Sophia
Anderson, No. 14 3uras, Goteboryg, Sweden, is forwarded to your

office for translation into Swedish in compliance with the re-
quest of Lirs. Anderson.

~ H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General,

Encl.

M. N. GREELE
Captain,Q.M.C.

OQA\EOBH

]




JUARTERMASTER GENER
PR EN AR EN
MUNITIONS BUILDING.

ADDRESS REPLY TO THE . . 7 ¢ o
-

\

WAR DEPARTMENT «'/) s
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL Ty
N i ’

WASHINGTON N

November 10, 1920

File No.293.8 Cem. #59204 {Anderson, Ernest Private)

FRQM :
T0:

SUBJECT:

Mrs. Sophia Anderson, No. 14 Buras, Goteborg, Sweden.

Disposition of remains.

1. In reply to your letter of September 5, 1920, you are
advised that your request that the remains of your son, Private
Brnest Anderson, Company “C", 1llth Machine Gun Battalion, be
permanently interred in ¥rance, has been noted and instructions
have been issued that your wishes be complied with.

2. The records of this office show that the body of your
son is buried in grave #112, American Cemetery at Limoges, De-
partment of Haute Vienne. Inasmuch as this cemetery is only a
temporary American cemetery it must necessarily be abandoned
at some future date. At that time the remains of your son will
be disinterred and reburied in one of the permanent American
fields of honor in ¥rence. When this has been effected you will
be notified of the new location of the grave.

3. The records of the Photographic Section of the American
Red Cross, attached to this office, show that three copies of the
photograph of the grave of your son have been sent to you at 14
Boras, Gothenborg, Sweden. If you have not received these photo-
graphs it is suggested that you write this office. There is no
appropriation available for furnishing the relatives of our soldier

dead with photographs of the cemeteries.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:




| 9392 . . .

e ¥ O
1!

§ ¢
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5‘“ I

lr.War Department Office

of the Quartermaster General

7.

of the Army Washington

September 5 1920

&

In reply to your esteemed letter I will respectfully inform you thht my som

Ernest M.Anderson died in France and was suitably and honorably buried at the edpemse

of America. 1t is my wish to let him lie quiet in his grave in the American cemetery

s

P 147

in France,but I would vertainly like to know where he is buried.

~
)

I hope you will excuse me for writing in Swedish,but it is very hard to get
anybody to write in English for me. I would appreciate it if you could reply in

Swedish instead of English,which would help me. I would also like to have a photo=-

graph of his grave. I respectfully ask for a photograph of the cemstery in which he

c—
is buried.
Respectfully
Mrs. Sophia Andersson
No.1l4 Buras (7

G8teborg

\

ok wal / ) e




G. R. S. Form #12 REGISTRATION SECTION File No. "u?t;Zbéééﬁgf(,f

Disposition Status — GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE ;f/’ ;f‘
OFFICE MEMORANDUM. — CEMETERIAL 21VISION OSPSS Ref. No. /Y. =

hj‘,‘ﬁ T

&
Follow-up No. ..... AT YL S
[
To: Inquiry Section.
From: Overseas Project Sub-Section.

g/ ' ’ v
I. GENERAL INFORMATION on Cemetery/No.(t‘urnished by,W,ing‘//i (date.Z.J..:é’: 7~ )0

Data sent Overseas W /%A%zé‘?/:.g( z ~<>2f/ﬁ’d«,$:/
Operations to commence (approx.) ... ;?21'7:" oLl

Operations to be completed (approx.)

..........................................................................................

Bodies shipped from European Port

..............................................................................................

Bodies arrived at Hoboken ... ...

II. CASE OF .

The following information was abstracted (Date) /ﬂ~nﬁ7~«>24 f‘romm 7*7/3/

SOURCE . |in oFFICE | Clk. |in OFFICE

A. G. 0, Cards J0d — Shppg.Inquiry(senthizﬁkéfH"MJ

A.G.0. Corresp. g

T ey Qe -

G.R.S. Corresp.
relative to disp.

-~ - 7 DESIRES as to Disposition.
Aﬁgé?.i§§;;§222;422%<?161mﬂzsz?:£E§%Z<3:%*7ﬁvc??w«a24~w~r<v“~
~
7

OSP S-S Corresp.(see Remarks.)

o RETURN
Name o elative ) REMAIN SPECIAL
N. C. Pvt. Int. ‘

Widow

Children (Name oldest first)

Father
Mother
Brothers

Sisters

Body to be shipped t0 ... —

... wag shipped (Date) e oo —

REMARKS C@/é‘ / m’g" ‘5‘: / 9,__ 20 é/?ﬁ":“i:’ﬁ&&ﬂﬁm e AL
i, PR Ll B %7%% e i W




G.R. 8. Form No. 101-. . : ‘
INFORMATION BLANK B .
. L] D - N i ’
' .
File Number 5 q (1'6[1‘

TO: REGISTRATION BRANCH, G. R. S. Date VG- \3. 40

-
~

FROM: INQUIRY BRANCH.
Please furnish information as checked ( v ) below regarding the following soldier:

NAME: MN\.UW Q\N\M; Serial Number

RANK: 'ORGANIZATION:

No. QUESTION ' REPLY

1. Do particulars of soldiers given above agree with \(\5 . QV‘N&\QWW @\M . Q_‘«
records? /’w \%?%Q(o‘ @40 @ Hlﬂk \M%

2. Date of death.

() vo-n- T
8. Cause and place of d.eath. @3 Q ‘
4, Number of casualty cablegram.

) Sb

5. Date buried. (b') V6= 9\1 'l g

6. Grave location. ' : @NV\QN
(a¢) Complete record required. b} \ \0}_ '
(b) Name of cemetery or commune only required. ) \\ j \I

(¢) Note reinterments.

,wm

7. Who reported burial?
8. Confirmed by G. R. 8.7
9. Reéport as to grave marker.
10. Identification tags:
(a) Buried with body?
(b) Attached to grave marker?
11. Complete emergency address?

12, Has been notified? (Give date.)

18. Report the exact position of your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no information on record.)

14. What is the photograph number?

15. Inguiry made by.

N. B.—All proper names to be typewritten, or printed
in PLAIN BLLOCK LETTERS.
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§.R.8, Form db. 11." 31@99304
Reply to G-, Inquiry. . »
S ' . WAR DEPARTMENT :
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GINERAL =~ I
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE k ' -
' WASHINGTON, D, Ci

Uarch 8, 1920,

Mrs, Lillian P, Mendenhall,
New York County Chapter,
389 5th Aveu‘. N@’w York 31ty-

L. . In reply to your inquiry we beg to say that the records
of the Graves Registration Service contain the following information

as to grave location:

Case of: ' . o N a o
Pvt. Ernest M, Anderson, # 1283961
111¢h M. G, Bn, - . :

Hnce of burial! Grave #1123, American Cemetery

Limoges Haule, Department of Wienne.

2. 'The gravé'has been registered and suitably marked- fer
present purposes, pending the adoption of a more permanent monument
" by the National Fihe Arts Commission, which now has the matter undsr

consideration,

3, Wnhile it is a sad duty on our part to convey information
. concerning the burial of mer who were our valient comrades, it is a
eatisfaction to answor the queries of those who suffer so grievously

by the casualties of War.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Colonel, Q. M, Corps,
Chief, Graves Registration Service,

NS/3000/LVL

Jove




9

.G.R.S. Form No. 10L-A (Informalion Blank) v File Number 3 ?6;2' 4 f‘
: ' ' S f
T0:- REGISTRATION BRANCE, G.R.H. . Date / 2,
FROK: - THQUIRY BRANCH. ' | |
Please furnish iMormationgochecked (v ) below regerding the following soldier:
© NAME ﬁf‘(/z%?‘z/ , et Z. (;, Serial Number
: - : i
+ G-y AL 209
RANK Uﬁ»f ORGANIZATION @u 7* - //,/ 2/7! L-u/ fimﬁf

N 4 ‘ QUESTIGN . _REPLY

. gL £ .
1. | Do particulars of soldiers given /- @g‘ c - /// {:ﬁf)}h % !344 .

above agree with Records?

, /.
2. {Date of Deatn. ‘ /J&’é ? /

) 4%
3. | Cause and place of death %"Gl(/m ey

4. | Number of Casualty Cablcgrem "2 - /ﬂ - 2 ;a/ﬁp’

5. | Date buri‘ed

g "@W’W" Lt A

6. | Grave Location, ' ’ 4
(2) Complete record reauired.

(v) Neme of Cametely or Com- #, C’ C ""3 é &m

mune only roquiret. - ~
(c) Ndéte reinterments. 5 Y= 7"”/%

7. | Vho reported ‘burial? , p

. ' A |
8. Conflrmed by G.R.S,? ‘2 e S/ D W é/
4/!/(/&—

3. | Report as_.. to Grave.Marker.
10 Identification Tags: v,
(2) Buried with body? ALt ‘

(b) Attached to greve marker?

11 Comp}etg BEmergency Address?

12 | Has above been notified? - /J - %”
{Give date) . . }

134 Repart the exact position of 1

A

your inquiry on this case. / . 7 é 31
(Reply in all caces if no 2 2o - 4 4 e, ém( Lo
iaformation on record) V/ 2
) ' 1 o
14| What is the Photogreph No.? 1/ 7] g,

15{ Inquiry made by?

/ﬂf(ega—o’b«?-'» Seome z«

sed Yy Inforiwation Control
Lept.

e Directory

w_t&a-rd‘s 5 x 8

N.B. All Proper nemcs to be . . Cards 4 x 6
typewritten, or printed in e~

PLAIN ELOCK LETTERS. 71 J W

Ns}2886 /B
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ist, Ind.

Hdqrs., American G.R.S., Q.M.C., in E., 12, rue Boissy dtAnglas, Paris,

France, 717 Februarcylgao- To: The Quartermaster Gemeral 6f the
Army, Washington, D.Ce

1. In complisnce with instructions, the enclosed commmication
is forwarded, the writer having been informed that reply would be
made from Washington.

2e The records in this office show the following information:

Name ANDERSON, Ernest, N°1282961

Rank: Private |

Organization: Co., C,, 111 11.G.Bn.

Grave No: 112 ’

Section: R
Plat No: Anerican Cemetery, Limoges (Haute 1”E@
Cemetory: = SS‘ .

W Y H. F. RETHERS,

0010n91, QeMCo

Guloe, = DAA7T



‘ NEW YORK COUNTY CHAPTER OFFICERS

MRs. WM. KINNICUTT DRAPER. VICE-CHAIRMAN
MORTIMER N. BUCKNER, TREASURER

HENRY J. COCHRAN, AssT. TREASURER
ALFRED L. CURTISS, AssT. SECRETARY

Graves Registration Service,
12, rue Boissy d'Anglas,
Paris, France.

Dear Sir:

AMERICAN RED CRoss

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

JOHN G. AGAR MRS. JOHN M. GLENN
MRS. AUGUST BELMONT JOHN M. GLENN
GEORGE BLUMENTHAL WALTER JENNINGS
NEW YORK COUNTY CHAPTER WILLIAM C. BREED PAUL U. KELLOGG
GEORGE S. BREWSTER JOHN BASSETT MOORE
HEADQUARTERS ROBERT W. DEFOREST GRAYSON M. P. MURPH)
. A
389 FIFTH AVENUE JOHN S. ELLSWORTH Miss MARY PARSONS
HOMER FOLKS MRs. WHITELAW REIp
TELEPHONE VANDERBILT 1464 GEORGE M. WOOLSEY
NEW YORK CITY HONORARY MEMBER

MRS, LEONARD WoOD

January 26, 1920,

Have you any record of the grave of

e

Private Ernest M, Anderson
Company A, 111th M. G. Bn?

He died of pneumonia, November 30, 1918,

Thanking you for your assistance, we

are,

}T bt fz ( (;ﬁ \ (,\?\/&,QQH" 0 Lk i)

BG/E

Yours sincerely,

i

Aliuta ((

N Casualty Bureau. é&

BEVIEWED
0SP SS.
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Forms GRS «004.5 & 10-B sent April 28, 1919.

14, Burds. GOTHENBURG: 5th Febr. 1919,
/Sweden./ P
~F & P

L sl ENG H] /Y.
T EYF it } (]

¢ T =, 5 Y

To the J 7 g

’

Chief , Graves Registration Service,

Headquarters Services of Supply

\ -
VA ik I7AZ,
it American Expeditionary Forces
x France.
Gentlemen,

In the end of last year I received a communigcation from your ser—

P
vice , stating that my son , Private Ernest Ander&gh , Co, 111th, M.G.Bn,

et NG T .

who died on the 27th October 1918, was buried at the American Cemetfy;“ﬁiﬁoge
1% Hte, Vi enn e, France and 1 herewith beg to xkaxk express my best thanks
and gratitude for your interest and trouble in my sad bereavment.

1 I havenow
——— By the War Depertment at Washington/officially been notified of

his déath , they also stating that the cause of death was pneumonia and I
conclude he then did not mestl with his death on the battle-~field.
You will understand how a mother fedls when losing one, that was
very dear to her and I was wondering if there should be a possible chance
of obtaining a few details of his iliness and his last moments.
I presume he wae taken to soume hospital and may bé that some one,
who had been att@nding to him , might remember something of the case. ﬁ

I know ofcourse that there has been a tremendous amount of wor
attached to the attendmmee of sick, wounded and dead, but if I oouléizny
details, I should be most grateful.

Concerning his personal effects I have written to Washington, gag

you have directed.

Trusting you will exouse me for troubling you with this, I remain

Yours sincerely

C/}%}/?/¢{%A; /2K21/42/2\fg’)w

>
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SUBJECT
NO. FROM DATE TO PURPORT
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